BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 124

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike "emergency" and substitute "assistance or"; in the same line, after "care" insert "under certain circumstances"; in line 6, strike "requiring paramedics to undergo" and substitute "making passage of a certain Act contingent on the passage of legislation creating"; in the same line, after "procedure" insert "for paramedics"; strike beginning with "changing" in line 6 down through the semicolon in line 8 and substitute "providing for the effective date of this Act;"; in line 9, strike "providing emergency medical care and"; and strike in their entirety lines 11 through 15, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 21 on page 1 through line 27 on page 2, inclusive.

On page 2, in lines 34 and 35, strike "Board of Physician Quality Assurance"; in line 37, after "emergency" insert "assistance or"; and in lines 37 and 38, strike "without undergoing a State licensing procedure for paramedics".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 2, strike "October" and substitute "June".